fund, distribution of bonus shares, share subdivision or reduction of the number of shares, the
Company will adjust the price for the repurchased shares correspondingly pursuant to the relevant
requirements of the CSRC and the stock exchanges on which the Company’s shares are listed.

5

(VII) Source of funds for the repurchase

The source of funds for the repurchase shall be the self-owned funds of the Company.

(VIII) Expected changes in the Company’s shareholding structure after the repurchase

Assuming that the total amount of funds for the repurchase will not be less than RMB300 million
(inclusive) and not more than RMB600 million (inclusive), and that the maximum repurchase
price will be RMB30 per share, the number of shares to be repurchased will be in the range of
10,000,000 to 20,000,000 shares. Upon the completion of the repurchase, the changes in the
Company’s total share capital and capital structure are as follows:

Before repurchase
After repurchase at the lower
limit of the repurchase amount

After repurchase
at the upper limit of the

repurchase amount

Type of shares
Number
(shares) Percentage

Number
(shares) Percentage

Number
(shares) Percentage

I.Shares subject to trading
 moratorium 2,260,000 0.10% 12,260,000 0.52% 22,260,000 0.95%

RMB ordinary shares (A
 shares) 2,260,000 0.10% 12,260,000 0.52% 22,260,000 0.95%

II.Shares not subject to
 trading moratorium 2,349,064,235 99.90% 2,339,064,235 99.48% 2,329,064,235 99.05%

1.RMB ordinary shares (A
 shares) 1,899,064,235 80.76% 1,889,064,235 80.34% 1,879,064,235 79.92%

2.Overseas listed foreign shares
 (H shares) 450,000,000 19.14% 450,000,000 19.14% 450,000,000 19.14%

Total number of shares 2,351,324,235 100.00% 2,351,324,235 100.00% 2,351,324,235 100.00%

Note:

1. The above changes have not taken into account the impact of other factors. The above calculation data is for

reference only. The number of the repurchase of shares is subject to the actual number of shares repurchased

after the implementation of the repurchase.

2. The discrepancies between the total and sums of amounts in the table above are due to rounding.

6

(IX) Analysis on the possible impact of the repurchase of shares on, among other things, the
Company’s daily operation, financial conditions, research and development, profitability,
debt repayment ability, future development and maintenance of listing status